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2022-23 Scholarships and Awards

Award Recipient

Amber Assi

Allie Barnachia
Blake Boyd

Nancy Chohan
Emalyne Davis

Jaylyn Isbell

Emma Mackinnon
Suzanne Parker
Samuel Ruth

Heidy Valenzuela Torres
Emalyne Davis

Jaylyn Isbell

Amber Assi

Alexis Onsurez

Emma MacKinnon
Cameron Duron
Emalyne Davis

Tyler Vanneste
Tianxin Wu

Karenza Sebresos
Chad Berry

Viviana Duenas

Jared Santiesteban
Nicholas Vargas
Viviana Duenas
Nikole Geauque
Ivonne Gutierrez Cuevas
Carmen Gutierrez Murillo
Savannah Hernandez
Jordyn Lane

Jessica Palmer
Amber Andrew
Jamilynn Eighmy
Willow Pilgrim
Dayanara Mendoza
Eric Zacarias

Liam Jenkins

Antonio Medina
Emma MacKinnon
Willow Pilgrim

Maria Huerta-Arechiga
Tianxin Wu

Ociel Barhoza
Alexandria Hartmann

Amount

$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$300
$300
$300
$300
$500
$225
$1,500
$500
$500
$400
$200
$500
$250
$250
$550
$550
$550
$550
$550
$550
$550
$500
$500
$2,500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$400
$350
$500
$3,500
$3,500

Donor

Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship

Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship

Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship

Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship

Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship

Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship

Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship

Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship

Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship

Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship

Allied Health Scholarship

Allied Health Scholarship

Allied Health Scholarship

Allied Health Scholarship

American Petroleum Institute Scholarship

AA-T Art Scholarship

Mildred Baer Memorial Scholarship

Al and Joyce Baldock Memorial Scholarship

Kirk Brettschneider/Fred Bell Memorial Scholarship
Charles F. Bucher Scholarship

Les Clark Scholarship

Carr Memorial Scholarship

Classified Employee Association Scholarship
Classified Employee Association Scholarship

Dr. Debra Daniels Dental Hygiene Scholarship

Dr. Debra Daniels Dental Hygiene Scholarship

Dr. Debra Daniels Dental Hygiene Scholarship

Dr. Debra Daniels Dental Hygiene Scholarship

Dr. Debra Daniels Dental Hygiene Scholarship

Dr. Debra Daniels Dental Hygiene Scholarship

Dr. Debra Daniels Dental Hygiene Scholarship
William and Juanita Feeder Memorial Scholarship
William and Juanita Feeder Memorial Scholarship
Bob Hampton Memorial Scholarship

Trice Harvey Memorial Scholarship

Stanley and Madalyn Hutchison Scholarship in HEPP
Stanley and Madalyn Hutchison Scholarship in HEPP
Stanley and Madalyn Hutchison Scholarship in HEPP
Stanley and Madalyn Hutchison Scholarship in HEPP
Independent il Producers Alliance (I0PA) Scholarship
Diane Jones Math Scholarship

Kiwanis Scholarship

Kern Division, California Retired Teachers’ Scholarship
Kern Division, California Retired Teachers’ Scholarship
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2022-23 Scholarships and Awards

Award Recipient

Faustina Villamil Burmudez
Emily Baca

Dulce Torres
Suzanne Parker
Ociel Barhoza

Emily Baca

Amber Assi

Mayra Gomez Salcedo
Maria Amaya

Juliana Bush

Diego Camacho
Leisha Bailey

Natalie Babines Ortiz
Unique Vasquez

Erik Blanco

Eder Garcia Gonzalez
Kemmich Uribe
Katie Hernandez
Rosana Jarrahian
Magenta Lindsay
Ariel Gee

Emily Baca

Joseph Ramirez
Willow Pilgrim

Liam Jenkins
Angelissa Garza
Tyler Vanneste
Jaylyn Ishell

Allie Barnachia

Eder Garcia Gonzalez
Carlos Garcia-Mitzel
Carmen Gutierrez Murillo
Willow Pilgrim
Angelissa Garza
Willow Pilgrim
Amber Allen

Braiden Reed
Samuel Ruth
Suzanne Parker
Willow Pilgrim
Angelissa Garza
Roxanna Jarrahian
Braiden Reed

Amber Andrew

(continued)
Amount  Donor
$3500  Kern Division, California Retired Teachers’ Scholarship
$1,000  James C. Lipscomb Scholarship
$500 Carl Mallory Memorial Scholarship
$500 Carl Mallory Memorial Scholarship
$500 Michael and Dena Maloney Scholarship
$1,500 Brian Paul McKee Memorial Scholarship
$250 Mickelson/Gibson Memorial Scholarship
$500 John Miller Memorial Scholarship
$1,300 Bernard Osher Scholarship
$650 Bernard Osher Scholarship
$1,300  Bernard Osher Scholarship
$1,300 Bernard Osher Scholarship
$1,300  Bernard Osher Scholarship
$650 Bernard Osher Scholarship
$650 Bernard Osher Scholarship
$1,300  Bernard Osher Scholarship
$1,300  Bernard Osher Scholarship
$1,300 Bernard Osher Scholarship
$1,300  Bernard Osher Scholarship
$650 Bernard Osher Scholarship
$1,300 Bernard Osher Scholarship
$1,300  Bernard Osher Scholarship
$1,300  Bernard Osher Scholarship
$1,300 Bernard Osher Scholarship
$1,300  Bernard Osher Scholarship
$300 Katie Owens Memorial Scholarship
$500 Pepsi Cola/Dr Pepper Scholarship
$500 Rotary Club of Taft Scholarship
$500 Rotary Club of Taft Scholarship
$1,000 Clyde Shaler Memorial Scholarship
$1,000  Opal Smith/Harry Wilson STEM/Science Scholarship
$1,000 Opal Smith/Harry Wilson Dental Hygiene Scholarship
$1,000  Soroptimist Scholarship
$200 Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
$200 Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
$200 Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
$200 Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
$200 Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
$200 Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
$500 Taft College ASO Academic Excellence Scholarship
$500 Taft College ASO Athletic Achievement Scholarship
$500 Taft College ASO One Scholarship
$500 Taft College ASO Two Scholarship
$250 Taft College Bookstore Scholarship
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2022-23 Scholarships and Awards

Award Recipient

Jamilynn Eighmy
Carmen Gutierrez Murillo

Chad Berry

Cameron Duron
Roxana Jarrahian
Sirena Lewis

Blake Boyd
Alexandria Hartmann
Emily Baca

Breanna Groshy
Ociel Barhoza
Alondra Carillo
Maria Heurta Arechiga
Karenza Sebresos
Jazmyn Chavira
Antonio Medina
Natalia Guzman
Jazmyn Chavira

Chad Berry

Tyler Vanneste
Kemmich Uribe
Samuel Ruth

Suzanne Parker

Emalyne Davis
Jaylyn Ishell
Amber Assi
Chad Berry
Cameron Duron
Ashley Marquez
Allie Barnachia
Chad Berry
Chad Berry
Eder Garcia
Jaylyn Ishell
Blake Boyd

(continued)

Amount  Donor

$250 Taft College Bookstore Scholarship

$300 Taft College Disability Support Services and
Programs Scholarship

$500 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$500 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$500 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$500 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$500 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$500 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$400 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$400 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$400 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$400 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$400 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$400 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$400 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$350 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$350 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$500 Taft College Foundation Family Scholarship

$500 Taft College Foundation Family Scholarship

$300 Taft College Men’s Scholar Athlete Scholarship

$500 Taft College Men’s Soccer Scholarship

$250 Taft College Social Science Research Group
Scholarship-Officers’ Award

$200 Taft College Social Science Research Group
Scholarship-Academic Excellence Award

$100 Taft College STEM Scholarship

$100 Taft College STEM Scholarship

$100 Taft College STEM Scholarship

$400 Taft College Student Services Scholarship

$400 Taft College Student Services Scholarship

$300 Taft College Women’s Scholar Athlete Scholarship

$500 Taft Sportsman’s Club Scholarship

$500 Taft Sportsman’s Club Scholarship

$300 Gene Torczon Memorial Scholarship

$500 Alex Trebek Engineering Scholarship

$1,000  Westside Hospital Auxiliary Scholarship

$1,000  Judy Ziegler Memorial Scholarship




