2022-23 Scholarships and Awards

Award Recipient	Amount	Donor
Amber Assi	\$100	Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship
Allie Barnachia	\$100	Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship
Blake Boyd	\$100	Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship
Nancy Chohan	\$100	Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship
Emalyne Davis Jaylyn Isbell	\$100 \$100	Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship
Jayıyıı isbeli Emma Mackinnon	\$100	Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship
Suzanne Parker	\$100	Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship
Samuel Ruth	\$100	Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship
Heidy Valenzuela Torres	\$100	Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship
Emalyne Davis	\$300	Allied Health Scholarship
Jaylyn Isbell	\$300	Allied Health Scholarship
Amber Assi	\$300	Allied Health Scholarship
Alexis Onsurez	\$300	Allied Health Scholarship
Emma MacKinnon	\$500	American Petroleum Institute Scholarship
Cameron Duron	\$225	AA-T Art Scholarship
Emalyne Davis	\$1,500	Mildred Baer Memorial Scholarship
Tyler Vanneste	\$500	Al and Joyce Baldock Memorial Scholarship
Tianxin Wu	\$500	Kirk Brettschneider/Fred Bell Memorial Scholarship
Karenza Sebresos	\$400	Charles F. Bucher Scholarship
Chad Berry	\$200	Les Clark Scholarship
Viviana Duenas Jared Santiesteban	\$500 \$250	Carr Memorial Scholarship
Nicholas Vargas	\$250 \$250	Classified Employee Association Scholarship Classified Employee Association Scholarship
Viviana Duenas	\$250 \$550	Dr. Debra Daniels Dental Hygiene Scholarship
Nikole Geauque	\$550 \$550	Dr. Debra Daniels Dental Hygiene Scholarship
Ivonne Gutierrez Cuevas	\$550	Dr. Debra Daniels Dental Hygiene Scholarship
Carmen Gutierrez Murillo	\$550	Dr. Debra Daniels Dental Hygiene Scholarship
Savannah Hernandez	\$550	Dr. Debra Daniels Dental Hygiene Scholarship
Jordyn Lane	\$550	Dr. Debra Daniels Dental Hygiene Scholarship
Jessica Palmer	\$550	Dr. Debra Daniels Dental Hygiene Scholarship
Amber Andrew	\$500	William and Juanita Feeder Memorial Scholarship
Jamilynn Eighmy	\$500	William and Juanita Feeder Memorial Scholarship
Willow Pilgrim	\$2,500	Bob Hampton Memorial Scholarship
Dayanara Mendoza	\$1,000	Trice Harvey Memorial Scholarship
Eric Zacarias	\$1,000	Stanley and Madalyn Hutchison Scholarship in HEPP
Liam Jenkins	\$1,000	Stanley and Madalyn Hutchison Scholarship in HEPP
Antonio Medina	\$1,000	Stanley and Madalyn Hutchison Scholarship in HEPP
Emma MacKinnon	\$1,000	Stanley and Madalyn Hutchison Scholarship in HEPP
Willow Pilgrim	\$400 \$350	Independent Oil Producers Alliance (IOPA) Scholarship
Maria Huerta-Arechiga Tianxin Wu	\$350 \$500	Diane Jones Math Scholarship Kiwanis Scholarship
ı ıanxın wu Ociel Barboza	\$3.500	Kiwanis Scholarship Kern Division. California Retired Teachers' Scholarship
Ociel Darbuza Alexandria Hartmann	\$3,500 \$3,500	Kern Division, California Retired Teachers' Scholarship
Alexanuria martinalili	99,300	מווטומואוון הייווים וויפוווים וויפוווים וויפווים אווטומואוון

2022-23 Scholarships and Awards (continued)

Award Recipient	Amount	Donor
Faustina Villamil Burmudez	\$3,500	Kern Division, California Retired Teachers' Scholarship
Emily Baca	\$1,000	James C. Lipscomb Scholarship
Dulce Torres	\$500	Carl Mallory Memorial Scholarship
Suzanne Parker	\$500	Carl Mallory Memorial Scholarship
Ociel Barboza	\$500	Michael and Dena Maloney Scholarship
Emily Baca	\$1,500	Brian Paul McKee Memorial Scholarship
Amber Assi	\$250	Mickelson/Gibson Memorial Scholarship
Mayra Gomez Salcedo	\$500	John Miller Memorial Scholarship
Maria Amaya	\$1,300	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Juliana Bush	\$650	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Diego Camacho	\$1,300	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Leisha Bailey	\$1,300	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Natalie Babines Ortiz	\$1,300	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Unique Vasquez	\$650	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Erik Blanco	\$650	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Eder Garcia Gonzalez	\$1,300	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Kemmich Uribe	\$1,300	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Katie Hernandez	\$1,300	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Rosana Jarrahian	\$1,300	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Magenta Lindsay	\$650	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Ariel Gee	\$1,300	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Emily Baca	\$1,300	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Joseph Ramirez	\$1,300	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Willow Pilgrim	\$1,300	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Liam Jenkins	\$1,300	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Angelissa Garza	\$300	Katie Owens Memorial Scholarship
Tyler Vanneste Jaylyn Isbell	\$500 \$500	Pepsi Cola/Dr Pepper Scholarship Rotary Club of Taft Scholarship
Allie Barnachia	\$500 \$500	Rotary Club of Taft Scholarship
Eder Garcia Gonzalez	\$1,000	Clyde Shaler Memorial Scholarship
Carlos Garcia-Mitzel	\$1,000	Opal Smith/Harry Wilson STEM/Science Scholarship
Carmen Gutierrez Murillo	\$1,000	Opal Smith/Harry Wilson Dental Hygiene Scholarship
Willow Pilgrim	\$1,000	Soroptimist Scholarship
Angelissa Garza	\$1,000	Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
Willow Pilgrim	\$200	Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
Amber Allen	\$200	Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
Braiden Reed	\$200	Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
Samuel Ruth	\$200	Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
Suzanne Parker	\$200	Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
Willow Pilgrim	\$500	Taft College ASO Academic Excellence Scholarship
Angelissa Garza	\$500	Taft College ASO Athletic Achievement Scholarship
Roxanna Jarrahian	\$500	Taft College ASO One Scholarship
Braiden Reed	\$500	Taft College ASO Two Scholarship
Amber Andrew	\$250	Taft College Bookstore Scholarship

2022-23 Scholarships and Awards (continued)

Award Recipient	Amount	Donor
Jamilynn Eighmy	\$250	Taft College Bookstore Scholarship
Carmen Gutierrez Murillo	\$300	Taft College Disability Support Services and Programs Scholarship
Chad Berry	\$500	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Cameron Duron	\$500	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Roxana Jarrahian	\$500	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Sirena Lewis	\$500	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Blake Boyd	\$500	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Alexandria Hartmann	\$500	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Emily Baca	\$400	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Breanna Crosby	\$400	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Ociel Barboza	\$400	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Alondra Carillo	\$400	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Maria Heurta Arechiga	\$400	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Karenza Sebresos	\$400	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Jazmyn Chavira	\$400	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Antonio Medina	\$350	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Natalia Guzman	\$350	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Jazmyn Chavira	\$500	Taft College Foundation Family Scholarship
Chad Berry	\$500	Taft College Foundation Family Scholarship
Tyler Vanneste	\$300	Taft College Men's Scholar Athlete Scholarship
Kemmich Uribe	\$500	Taft College Men's Soccer Scholarship
Samuel Ruth	\$250	Taft College Social Science Research Group
		Scholarship-Officers' Award
Suzanne Parker	\$200	Taft College Social Science Research Group
		Scholarship-Academic Excellence Award
Emalyne Davis	\$100	Taft College STEM Scholarship
Jaylyn Isbell	\$100	Taft College STEM Scholarship
Amber Assi	\$100	Taft College STEM Scholarship
Chad Berry	\$400	Taft College Student Services Scholarship
Cameron Duron	\$400	Taft College Student Services Scholarship
Ashley Marquez	\$300	Taft College Women's Scholar Athlete Scholarship
Allie Barnachia	\$500	Taft Sportsman's Club Scholarship
Chad Berry	\$500	Taft Sportsman's Club Scholarship
Chad Berry	\$300	Gene Torczon Memorial Scholarship
Eder Garcia	\$500	Alex Trebek Engineering Scholarship
Jaylyn Isbell	\$1,000	Westside Hospital Auxiliary Scholarship
Blake Boyd	\$1,000	Judy Ziegler Memorial Scholarship